## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi YAMADA	04/20/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,		
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13096187	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel R. Quintos

Total Attachments: 1

source=110092 Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026218 FRAME: 0369

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU	LIMITED					
1-1, Kam	ikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, l	Kanagawa 2	11-8588 Japan	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
sells, assigns a entitled (Title of Inventi	SSIGNEE"), the receipt of and transfers to ASSIGNE on)  ND SEMICONDUCTOR	EE the entire and (	exclusive right, the	e and interest to	, tile invention	
relating to Inter Patent of the U	national Patent Applicationited States was executed	on PCT/JP/_ ed on even date he	and/or erewith or, if not so	for which appli executed, was	cation for Letters s:	
	i on		(Insert date of exconcurrent)	xecution of app	lication, if not	
	April 28, 2011 13 / 096,187		Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
continuation, d or terms for wh hereinafter, "sa The ASSIGNE said ASSIGNE maintaining an application(s) a use proceeding	olication and all Letters Pivision, renewal, substitution the said Letters Pater and application(s) and Letter NOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the denforcing protection for and the issuance of said by and in any litigation or oblude but not be limited to ul oaths, providing sworn	te, reissue or reex nt(s) may be grant ters Patent(s)"). uested by said AS ASSIGNEE may said invention, in Letters Patent(s), ther legal proceed executing all page	amination applicated and including a SIGNEE and with deem necessary, cluding in the preprint any interference ling which may arisers, including sepa	out charge to be desirable or exportable or be declared assignment.	thereof (collectively,  ut at the expense of ledient, for securing, lesecution of said learnination, or public d in relation to same,	
	S WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affixed			
1) Atalish	l <i>( Signature</i> )	Atsushi \		Apr.	20 , 20 ( ) (Date)	
<del></del>	( Signature)	(Type N	lame)	1.	(Date)	
2)						
	( Signature)	(Type N	lame)		(Date)	
3)			•			
	( Signature)	(Type N	lame)		(Date)	
4)	( Signature)	(Type N	lame)		(Date)	
	( Oignaturo)	(1)			• •	

1/1